A.P.N. No.:	001-153-02							
R.P.T.T.	\$ 243.75							
File No.:	2351887							
Recording Requested By:								
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:								
Ralph Cuda								
PO Box 38								
Eureka, NV	89316							

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$243.75 Rec:\$37.00
\$280.75 Pgs=2
STEWART TITLE ELKO
KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Duane E Baughman Jr. and Mary L Baughman, husband and wife

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Ralph Cuda, a single man,

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

LOT 1, 2, 3, 4 AND NORTH ONE-HALF OF LOT 5, BLOCK 69, TOWNSHIP OF EUREKA, COUNTY OF EUREKA, STATE OF NEVADA, RECORDED JANUARY 1, 1867 AS MISCELLANEOUS MAP DOC. NO. 1867.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 1/19124

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Duane E Baughman Jr.	Mary L Baughman Mary L Baughman
State of Virginia)	
County of <u>James City</u>) ss	
This instrument was acknowledged before me By: Duane E Baughman Jr. and Mary L Baugh	
Signature: Jone Josette Wright	
Notary Public	TONI JOSETTE WRIGHT
My Commission Expires: 6/30/2028	Electronic Notary Public Commonwealth of Virginia Registration No. 7535126 My Commission Expires Jun 30, 2028

Completed via Remote Online Notarization using 2 way Audio/Video technology.

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Page 2 of 2

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)				Λ		
a) <u>001-153-02</u>			/				
				-	\		
				\	\		
d)				\	\		
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORD	ERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY		
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page	e:		
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Record	ling:			
g. □ Agricultural	h.⊠ Mobile Home	Notes	: <				
☐ Other		<u>L</u>					
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$ 125,0	00.00				
c. Transfer Tax Value:	osure Only (value of property	·	0.00				
d. Real Property Transfe	or Tay Due	\$ 62,50 \$ 243.7		-\			
d. Real Property Transle	1 Tax Due	240.	y \				
4. If Exemption Claimed	. <		1				
	ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction	- /				
b. Explain Reason for	·	- N					
5. Partial Interest: Percer		%	v.,	/			
	and acknowledges, under p						
	information provided is cort ocumentation if called upon						
	ree that disallowance of an						
	ult in a penalty of 10% of th						
	and Seller shall be jointly a						
/ /		(\	,	\			
Signature		Capaci	ty	Grantor			
2 127		_/ /					
Signature /	ín -	Capaci	ty	Escrow Agent			
Trish Blaylock		_] `	ſ				
	ODIVATION	huse	CODANI		FIGN		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER		<u>'EE) INFORMA'</u>	IION		
(REQUIRED) Print Name: Duane E Baughman Jr. and Mary L			(REQUIRED) Print Name: Ralph Cuda				
Baughman		100	Address: PO Box 38				
Address: 1307 S Jackson Street			Eureka	<u> </u>			
City: Auburn		City: State:	NV	Zip:	89316		
	Zip: 46706						
		•					
	UESTING RECORDING (r						
	e Company	Escrow	# 2351	1887			
Address: 810 Idaho St	/ /	_					
City: Elko	/ /	State:	NV	Zip:	89801		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED